31 December 2010

To Mr. K. S. Baidya Ex-Radio Electronic Technician House No. F-1/3 Marine Academy Chittagong.

Sub: Appointment letter.

Juldia Marine Academy Alumni Association (JMAAA) has been established a Maritime Museum in the Marine Academy campus recently. You have been appointed as a Manager of the Museum from 1st January 2011 to take care of the equipment and necessary job as per direction of the JMAAA. You will get a gross salary of Tk. 7,000/- (Seven thousand only) per month.

The appointing authority reserves the right to cancel this appointment at any time without assigning any reason.

Ghulam M Suhrawardi

Founder

Juldia Marine Academy Alumni Association (JMAAA)

Copy to:

The Commandant
Bangladesh Marine Academy
Chittagong